A SUSTAI N ABLE ENERGY SUPPLY FOR EVERYONE

will decrease up to 5%. However, there is no impact on the economic potential if these

changes are applied.

The technical and economic potential are not influenced by using lower or higher

estimates for the global storage potential, as this is not the limiting factor in the

global regions.

Finally, the analysis shows that potential estimates are highly dependent on estimates

for the sustainable biomass potential.

5.2 Variables selected for analysis and base case results

We selected important parameters/assumptions based on the expected uncertainty of

input data and on the overview of drivers and obstacles for biomethane-CCS routes as

presented in chapter 4. This yields the list of variables presented in Table 5 – 1.

The impact of the natural gas prices is shown in each sensitivity analysis: Where

relevant, we show the minimum economic potential, at high prices of €14.2/GJ and

the maximum economic potential, at low prices of €9.5/GJ.

Table 5 - 1 Ranges used for key assumptions in the sensitivity analysis. Note that each variable is

assessed separately

Variable  Unit Base case Variant 1 Variant 2

CO2 price €/tonne 50 20 100

Biomass price % 100% -50% +50%

Discount rate (cost of financing)  % 10 6 15

Cost of transport  €/tonne 5 3 10

Cost of storage €/tonne 5 1 13

Sustainability criteria biomass

supply

- Strict Mild No

Storage capacity estimates - Best Low High

Annualised storage capacity

factor

Years 50 70

-CO2 storage reservoirs

-inter-regional transport of

biomass and CO2

- -all reservoirs

-inter-regional

transport included

-hydrocarbon reservoirs only

-inter-regional transport

excluded

66

A SUSTAI N ABLE ENERGY SUPPLY FOR EVERYONE

5.3 Results of the sensitivity analysis

5.3.1  CO2 price

CO2 prices have a large impact on the costs of biomethane production and natural gas

consumption (via carbon pricing), impacting the economic potential of the different

routes. At a price of 20 €/tonne17, the production costs of gasification increases up to

10% (compared to a situation with a CO2 price of 50 €/tonne), of anaerobic digestion